FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	08-17-2000	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
MM) 27 111 -5 M 10: 27	101437019 ATÍON FORM COVER SHEET	
1 8.3.00	PATENTS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar		ent(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
New	Assignment Security Agreen	nent
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# 101362728	License Change of Name	•
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government A	gencies) Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties	Excountion Duto
Name(line1) Richard M. Stokes,	deceased	Month Day Year 4 - 20 - 00
Name (line 2) Susan M. Gardner, I	Executrix	Execution Date
Second Party	Administration of the second s	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		<u> </u>
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of re	eceiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Joseph Forte		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (Nine 1) 649 Brookeville Dri	ve	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Webster	New York 14580	
Domestic Representative Name and A	State/Country Zip Co ddress Enter for the first Receiving Party	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
/2000 ASCUTT 00000144 5526797	ON OFFICE OUL ONE!	
±581 80.00 OP		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 010984 FRAME: 0931

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number 716-232-7700				
Name Euge	ene S. Stephens			
Address (line 1) Eugs	ene Stephens & Ass	ociates		
Address (line 2) 56 T	Windsor Street			
Address (line 3) Roc	nester, New York	14605		
Address (line 4)				
_	the total number of pages o	f the attached conveyance	document #	
• •	er(s) or Patent Number(	`	Mark if additional numbers attached	
Patent App  If this document is being fil signed by the first named of Patent Cooperation  Enter PCT a only if a U.S. has not been Number of Properties.  Fee Amount  Method of Payn Deposit Account	n Treaty (PCT)  Application number  S. Application Number PCT en assigned.  ties  Enter the total nu  Fee Amount for Pr nent: Enclosed nt by deposit account or if additional in	5,526,797  5,546,908  Sication, enter the date the patent at the patent	Patent Number(s)  Application was Month Day Year  PCT  PCT  Ad. # 2  A1): \$ 80	
	•	rization to charge additional fe	ees: Yes No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Eugene S. Ste Name of Pers	phens ion Signing	Signature	1 Aug. 2000 Date	

PATENT REEL: 010984 FRAME: 0932

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS BY EXECUTRIX

## For good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR(S):

Susan M. Gardner, 107 Normandy Avenue, Rochester, New York 14619, a U.S. citizen, as Executrix for Richard A. Stokes, deceased, formerly of 211 Westminster Road, Rochester, New York 14607

## hereby assign(s) to the ASSIGNEE:

Joseph Forte, 649 Brookeville Drive, Webster, New York 14580

## the full and exclusive right, title, and interest

to the invention disclosed in United States Patent No. 5,526,797, Methods and Apparatus for Vaporizing and Utilizing Fuels of Various Octane Ratings, issued 18 June 1996; and U.S. Patent No. 5,546,908, Plural Fuel System for Internal Combustion Engine, issued 20 August 1996

to all Letters Patent or similar legal protections throughout the world resulting from the application or any substitute or related applications disclosing common subject matter.

ASSIGNOR(S) guarantee(s) that no assignment, license, or encumbrance has been or will be made that would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar protections, including communicating any relevant information, signing any lawful and relevant documents, and, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, testifying in any legal proceedings.

PROOF OF AUTHORITY to act on behalf of the deceased inventor is attached.

Susan M. Gardner 4/20/00

Sarah Auten Bram 4/20/00

Date

RECORDED: 05/05/2000

PATENT REEL: 010984 FRAME: 0933